Mail Stop:
Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent
and Trademark Office
P.O. Roy 1450



## J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office



A. Name of conveying parties: 1) Koushi YOSHIBE 2) Yuuichi KATAGISHI 3) Yoshiharu SHIOKAMA  B. Additional name(s) of conveyin  A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  B. Execution Date: 1) February 1 February 13, 2004	ng party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No  ☐ Merger  ☐ Change of Name	2.	В.	Name and address of receiving party: NIKON CORPORATION 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  B. Execution Date: 1) February 1	☐ Yes ☑ No  Merger		В.	* *
	-		В.	* *
Security Agreement  Other  B. Execution Date: 1) February 1	-			☐ Yes ☑ No
Other  B. Execution Date: 1) February 1	Change of Name			
B. Execution Date: 1) February 1		1		
	2, 2004 and 2) and 3)			
B. Patent Application No.(s)		tached?		Patent No.(s)
		6.	Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$
Name: Mario A. Costantino		7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
			В.	Enclosed (Check No. 151215)
P.O. Box 19928		8.		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment osit account number 15-0461.
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document	elief, the foregoing inform	mation	is tru	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true cop  Date: February 19, 2004
	B. Patent Application No.(s)  Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma  Name: Mario A. Costantino  Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 2  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.  Mario A. Costantino Registration 1	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Mario A. Costantino  Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document  Mario A. Costantino Registration No. 33,565 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411  FR ANAMARA 10780771	Additional numbers attached?  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Mario A. Costantino  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document  Mario A. Costantino Registration No. 33,565  Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411  TR 00000086 10780771	B. Patent Application No.(s) 1078077 C.  Additional numbers attached?   Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Mario A. Costantino 7. A.  B.  Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 8. Credept depth of the original document the original document the original document of the original document of the original Registration No. 33,565 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411

PATENT

REEL: 015005 FRAME: 0419

## ASSIGNMENT

•		(1)	Koushi YOSHIBE	(5)						
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Yu uichi KATAGISHI	(6)						
		(3)	Yoshiharu SHIOKAMA	(7)						
		(4)		(8)						
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to								
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NIKON CORPORATION							
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	(10) 2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN							
		the ent invent divisio	nafter designated as the Assignee) a tire right, title and interest for the Usion, and in all applications for pate onal, continuation, substitute, and rest and reexamination certificates the	Jnited States of A nt including any a eissue application	merica as defined in 35 U.S.C. § and all provisional, non-provision (s), and all Letters Patent, extens	100, in the				
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	CAMERA AND LENS BARREI							
		(Attorney Docket No)								
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Ameron on even date herewith or									
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on							
		(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		-					
	Identification for filed applications	filed								
applicat any app the Assi claims of reexami resulting entire ir assignmentified	ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees lication or continuation or di gnee in every way possible is 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internatio 4) Each undersigned agrees mation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned autho g from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and the tent is binding on him and hi 6) Each undersigned hereb cation that may be necessary tion of this document.	nee may s to exect vision the n obtain is to exect and Convision s to perfet ted State rizes and the said that he has s heirs, s y grants or desira	ute all papers necessary in connecti- lereof, or any patent or reissue appl- ing evidence and going forward wit- lute all papers and documents and p- levention for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which may	on with any interfication based ther h such interference erform any act where the erform any act and cover, any agreements entatives.  It is the power to in the erform and cover the erform and cover the erform and erform a	ference which may be declared co- eon, for the invention, and to coo- e. hich may be necessary in connection ar agreements.  Stain, maintain or confirm by reis and all Letters Patents of the Unite mants that he has full right to con- in conflict herewith, and agrees to sert on this assignment any furthe tates Patent and Trademark Office	oncerning perate with ion with sue or ed States evey the chat this				
Date	Feb. 12, 20	04		Koshi	Yoshile	(SEAL)				
Date	Feb. 13, 20	04	Inventor Signature	quich	Karazishi Poru Shiokana	(SEAL)				
Date	Feb. 13, 2	004	Inventor Signature	Yoshil	rosu Shiokana	(SEAL)				
Date		<del> </del>		,		(SEAL)				
Date		*	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)				
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)				
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)				
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)				
neither,	then it should be signed before	ore at lea	ne signed before: (a) a Notary Public st two witnesses who also sign here	e:						
Date	Feb. 16, 200	4	Witness	Harah	Teyrogan adomatin	<del></del>				
Date	Feb. 16, 2004		Witness	zyuzi k	adomalin					

**RECORDED: 02/19/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015005 FRAME: 0420